37. 金融風險管理目標及政策（續）

 現金流量利率風險（續）

 利率敏感度
下文之敏感度分析乃根據於報告期末

之利率風險予以釐定，並假設於報告

期末上述資產及負債金額於全年一直

存在及所有其他變量於各自年度一直

維持不變。50個基點（2018年：50個
基點）變動指管理層就浮動利率之應

收賬款、貸款及墊款、銀行結餘、應

付賬款及短期銀行借款對利率合理可

能變動之評估。

管理層認為，由於年末所面對之風險

並不反映年內所面對之風險，故市場

利率風險之敏感度分析不具代表性。

 信貸風險及減值評估
倘若對方未能履行彼等之責任，本集

團就各類已確認金融資產所面臨之最

大信貸風險為綜合財務狀況表所載之

該等資產之賬面值。為將信貸風險最

小化，本集團管理層委派一支團隊，

負責編撰信貸及風險管理政策，以批

准信貸限額及釐定對該等拖欠應收賬

款採取任何收賬行動。此外，本集團

於報告期末檢討各個別應收賬款之可

收回金額，以確保就無法收回款項作

出足夠減值虧損準備。

37.  Financial Risk Management Objectives and
Policies (continued)

 Cash flow interest rate risk (continued)

 Interest rate sensitivity

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based
on the exposure to interest rates at the end of the reporting
period and it is assumed that the amount of the above
assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting period was in
existence for the whole year and all other variables were held
constant throughout the respective year. A 50 basis point
(2018: 50 basis point) change represents management’s
assessment of the reasonably possible change in interest
rates in respect of variable rate accounts receivable, loans
and advances, bank balances, accounts payable and short-
term bank borrowings.

2019 2018

Change in basis points Change in basis points
基點變動 基點變動
+50 -50 +50 -50

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

Increase (decrease) in (loss) profit after
tax for the year 12,976 (12,976) 15,302 (15,302)
本年度除稅後（虧損）溢利增加（減少）

In management’s opinion, the sensitivity analysis is
unrepresentative of the market interest rate risk as the year
end exposure does not reflect the exposure during the year.

 Credit risk and impairment assessment
The Group’s maximum exposure to credit risk in the event
of the counterparties failure to perform their obligations in
relation to each class of recognised financial assets is the
carrying amount of those assets as stated in the consolidated
statement of financial position. In order to minimise the credit
risk, the management of the Group has a delegated team to